

124 Abbott Road Hallam, VIC, 3803 Australia

Ph: 1300 13 9999 Fax: 1300 13 6666 Email: info@ht8.com.au

ACN: 085 545 973

www.ht8.com.au

17 November 2021

ASX ANNOUNCMENT Change of Address

Harris Technology Group Limited (ASX: HT8) advises that the Company has consolidated its three small warehouses into one large complex to accommodate 50% additional inventory.

Effective immediately, the new Registered Office, Postal Address and Principal Place of Business is:

124 Abbott Rd Hallam VIC 3803

All other contact details remain unchanged.

This announcement is authorised for release by the HT8 Chairman, Alan Sparks.

About Harris Technology Group Limited

Harris Technology Group Limited is a publicly listed company on the Australia Securities Exchange (ASX code: HT8). The Company's main business is the eCommerce business of Harris Technology (HT) – <u>www.ht.com.au</u>. Harris Technology is a well-known brand with a 30+ year history in the IT/CE retail market covering a very wide range of IT products for small and medium businesses in Australia. Harris Technology was previously owned by Officeworks under Wesfarmers and prior to this, it was owned by Coles Myer Group. Harris Technology no longer operates any physical shopfronts – all businesses of Harris Technology are conducted online both on <u>www.ht.com.au</u> and via the major online platforms such as Amazon, Kogan, Catch and eBay etc.